share you pay in this offering and our pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering.  We calculate net tangible book value per
share by dividing our net tangible book value, which is tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common
stock.

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2016 was approximately $230.5 million, or $2.34 per share.  Net tangible book value per share after
this offering gives effect to the sale of $60.0 million of common stock in this offering at an assumed offering price of $3.93 per share, which was
the closing price of our common stock as reported on NASDAQ on May 18, 2016, after deducting offering commissions and estimated expenses
payable by us. Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2016, after giving effect to this offering as described above, would have been
approximately $288.6 million, or $2.53 per share of common stock.  This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value
of $0.19 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $1.40 per share to new investors purchasing our common stock in this
offering.  The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Assumed offering price per share $ 3.93
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016 $ 2.34
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ 0.19
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2016, after giving effect to this offering $ 2.53
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 1.40

The above table is based on 98,718,484 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2016, which does not include the
following:

•  8,157,550 shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options with a weighted-average exercise
price of $13.04 per share; and

•  5,727,572 shares available for future issuance under our equity compensation plans.

S-14

Edgar Filing: Celldex Therapeutics, Inc. - Form 424B5

25

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We have entered into a Controlled Equity OfferingSM sales agreement with Cantor Fitzgerald & Co., or Cantor, pursuant to